Total Amount in Words

14.18 1 Dismantling steel work in built up sections in angles, tees, flats and channels including all

gusset plates, bolts, nuts, cutting rivets, welding etc. including dismembering and stacking

within 50metres lead.  

520.00 Kg. 2.00 1040.00 Rupees One Thousand Forty Only

14.23.1 2 Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar including stacking of

serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 meter lead: For

thickness of tiles 10mm to 25mm.

45.00 Sqm 20.00 900.00 Rupees Nine Hundred Only

[...]

1.6 4 Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator )/ manual means over

areas (exceeding 30cm in depth. 1.5m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including disposal

of excavated earth, lead upto 50m and lift upto 1.5 m , disposed earth to be levelled and

neatly dressed : All kinds of soil

7.30 Cum 175.00 1277.50 Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Seven 

and Fifty  Paise Only

3.1.6 5 Providing and laying in position cement concrete including curing, compaction etc. complete

in specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth

level. 1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size). 

2.00 Cum 3302.00 6604.00 Rupees Six Thousand Six Hundred Four Only

3.2.5 6 Providing and laying cement concrete including curing, compaction etc. complete in

retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, columns,

piers, abutments, pillars, posts, struts, buttresses, string or lacing courses, parapets, coping,

[...]

bed blocks, anchor blocks, plain window sills, fillets, levelling course etc up to floor five

level excluding the cost of centering and shuttering. M10 grade Nominal Mix: 1: 3: 6 (1

cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone  aggregate 40mm nominal size).

1.20 Cum 4204.00 5044.80 Rupees Five Thousand Forty Four and Eighty  Paise 

Only

5.1.2 7 Brick masonry with F.P.S. bricks of class designation 75 in foundation and plinth with

bricks Cement mortar 1 : 6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)

4.00 Cum 4263.00 17052.00 Rupees Seventeen Thousand Fifty Two Only

12.2.3 8 Plaster on new surface on walls in cement sand mortar 1:4 including racking of joints etc.

complete fine finish : 12 mm thick.

85.00 Sqm 163.00 13855.00 Rupees Thirteen Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty 

Five Only

5.8.3 9 Half brick masonry in Superstructure , above plinth level upto floor V level using bricks of

designation 75  Cement mortar 1 : 6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)

35.00 Sqm 526.00 18410.00 Rupees Eighteen Thousand Four Hundred Ten Only

12.40.1 10 Wall painting with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an

even shade including all scaffolding: Two or more coats on new work including prepartion

of base with primer, putty, lippy etc complete in all respect.  

40.00 Sqm 80.00 3200.00 Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred Only

9.3.1 11 Steel work in built up tubular trusses including cutting, hoisting ( height upto 10 m)fixing

in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer, welded and bolted

including special shaped washers etc. complete.  

187.50 Kg. 81.00 15187.50 Rupees Fifteen Thousand One Hundred Eighty 

Seven and Fifty  Paise Only

Rates based on  :-   BSR PWD 2022 

OFFICE  OF  THE  ESTATE   OFFICER

SRI KARAN NARENDRA AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY,

JOBNER-303329 Distt. Jaipur (Raj.)

[...]

Remaining work of Repair, Maintenance, Extension of exisitng IFS Structure for improving productivity at RARI, Durgapura (Jaipur)

"G" Schedule

13.3 12 Refebrication work with existing steel work including cutting, welding & refebrication as

per requirement with fixing at site complete as per direction of Engineer In charge 

900.00 Kg. 34.00 30600.00 Rupees Thirty  Thousand Six Hundred Only

G.Total 114010.80 Rupees One lakh Fourteen Thousand Ten and 

Eighty  Paise Only

ESTATE OFFICER

I/we beg to tender as per …………….% above/below of the “G” schedule

Signature of Contractor ESTATE OFFICER

With full Address

OFFICE OF THE ESTATE OFFICER 
SRI KARAN NARENDRA AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY,